CALIFORNIA INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD
WASTE TIRE HAULER/MANIFESTING VIOLATIONS
STIPULATION, DECISION, AND ORDER

Complainant, the California Integrated Waste Management Board and Respondent(s) hereby
agree that the stipulation will be a final resolution of the violations alleged below. The parties stipulate to
the following facts and violations of law:

CIWMB ENFORCEMENT ORDER NUMBER: 2008-000010-PEN

RESPONDENT: Calderon Brother, Inc.
Dhba: Calderon's New and Used Tires
322 South Blosser Road
Santa Maria, CA 93458

PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE (PRC) SECTION VIOLATED: §42961.5 (c)(2)
TITLE 14, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) VIOLATED: N/A

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS:
Between September 15, 2007 through March 15, 2008, Calderon’s New and Used Tires, submitted
incorrect and/or incomplete manifests in violation of PRC Section 42961.5.

Pursuant to PRC §42961.5 (c) (2) Any waste and used tire hauler hauling waste or used tires for offsite
handling, altering, storage, disposal, or any combination thereof, shall complete the California Uniform
Waste and Used Tire Manifest as required by the board. The waste and used tire hauler shall provide the
manifest to the waste or used tire facility operator who receives the waste or used tires for handling,
altering, storage, disposal, or any combination thereof. Each waste and used tire hauler shall submit to the
board, on a quarterly schedule, a legible copy of each manifest. The copy submitted to the board shall
contain the signatures of the generator and the facility operator.

DATE(S) OF VIOLATION: September 24, 2007, November 2, 2007, Januvary 10, 2008, February 1,
2008, February 12, 2008, February 13, 2008, February 25, 2008, March 11, 2008, and March 20, 2008.

STIPULATION DUE DATE: 15 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SERVICE
TOTAL MONETARY PENALTY: $450 NUMBER OF COUNTS: 9

STATEMENT BY RESPONDENT(S):

1 acknowledge that the violation(s) of the Public Resources Code and/or Title 14, California Code
of Regulations (CCR) described above and on Exhibit 1 attached, have occurred and request that the
California Integrated Waste Management Board resolve this matter by imposition of the monetary penalty
specified above. T acknowledge receipt of the Statement of Respondent’s Rights at the bottom of this form
and voluntarily waive any and all procedural rights to contest this matter in an Administrative Hearing. |
have enclosed a check or money order made payable to the California Integrated Waste Management
Board in the amount of the penalty described above. I understand that if there are not sufficient funds in
my bank account when the check is deposited, CTWMB has the discretion to determine that this
agreement is null and void, and can prosecute this allegation as if no agreement has been executed.
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